


Monday, September 1: 

 - Independence Town Crier  

Wednesday, September 3:  

-Independence Surprise on Fort Street at 12:30 p.m. 

Friday, September 5:  

-National Colours Day                                      Monday, September 8th: 

Independence Messages from Governor General and Cabinet   

Tuesday, September 9:  

-Ministers’ Visits to Schools 

-Taiwanese Cultural Group Presentation 4pm at ECCB                  Wednesday, September 10: 

-Ministers’ Visits to Schools 8:30 a.m.  
-Prime Minister’s Lecture Series at Basseterre High School at 8:00 p.m. 

Guest Speaker-  Hon. Justice Selwyn Walters 
  

Thursday, September 11:  

 Ministers’ School Visits (Cont’d)                              Friday, September 12: 

-Royal St. Christopher and Nevis Police Drum Corp Presentation 7pm   
-Gala Night of Independence, Old Treasury Building 7:30 p.m. 

  

Saturday, September 13: Celebrating Caribbean Wellness Day 

-Health Walk at 5:30am 
-National Tree Planting Day     
-Visit to JNF Hospital  
-National Blood Drive– Independence Square 
-Wellness Lecture 6-9 pm at St. Kitts Marriott 
 

                   Sunday, September 14:   

-The Mini-Marathon at 1pm     
National  Day of  Prayer and Thanksgiving; State Service - Wesley  Methodist Church at 6pm  

 

Monday , September  15: 

-Round Table Discussion– A Progressive Gender Policy at 8pm (ZIZ Radio and TV) 

 

Tuesday, September 16: National Heroes Day 

-The National Honors Announcement 
-Community Flag Raising Ceremonies at 6am 

-Laying of Wreath & Guard of Honour at RLB Community Park in St. Pauls at 6am 
-Honoring the Community 

-Shades of Pink Event at Palm Court Gardens  

Thursday, September 18: 

-School Patriotic Programmes & Treats 
-Civil Service Funday  
-Ceremonial Parade at Warner Park 10 pm 
-Prime Minister's Independence Day Message (Toast to the Nation)  

  

Friday, September 19 – INDEPENDENCE DAY (Holiday): 

  -Governor General’s Toast with the Prime Minister at Springfield @2 am 
-Mother’s Union Breakfast at St. George’s Church Hall at 8 a.m. 

-Bevon's Independence Breakfast- Fort Street  
-Governor General’s Reception at Government House -7-9 p.m. 

Saturday, September 20: 

-Brimstone Hill Run for the Fit and Fearless 
-Drill Competition on the Bay Road  (Display by soldiers and Drum Corp) 4pm 
-Gospel Concert at Port Zante 8pm 

                                                       Monday, September 22: 

 -Secondary School Elocution Contest 
-Primary School  Independence Quiz Finals  

Friday, September 26: 

-Street Market (Basseterre)                                        Saturday September 27: 

-Street Market (Basseterre) 
**- SOMETHING SPECIAL 

  

Monday, September  29th: 
-Primary School Effective Speaking Competition 


